

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 132**

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 through 9 and insert:  
2 “(a) ‘Health care provider’ means a person providing health care services.  
3 “(b) ‘Health care services’ has the meaning given that term in ORS  
4 750.005.”  
5 In line 10, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.  
6 In line 11, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.  
7 In line 18, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

8

---